28.07.2022

Due to summer vacations, the case is adjourned to 29.09.2022 for the same as before.

Reader

29.09.2022

Appellant in person present. Mr. Muhammad Kamran, ADEO alongwith Mr. Muhammad Adeel Butt, Additional Advocate General for the respondents present and sought time for submission of reply/comments. Adjourned. To come up for submission of reply/comments on 25.10.2022 before the S.B at Camp Court D.I.Khan.

(Salah-Ud-Din) Member (J) Camp Court D.I.Khan

25.10.2022 Appellant present through counsel.

Kabir Ullah Khattak, learned Additional Advocate General alongwith Muhammad Kamran ADEO for respondents present.

Reply not submitted. Representative of respondents requested for time to submit reply. Last opportunity is granted. To come up for reply/comments on 23.11.2022 before S.B at Camp Court, D.I Khan.

(Rozina Rehman) Member (J) Camp Court, D.I.Khan

According to the learned counsel for the appellant, the appellant was posted at GPS Sheikh Mali, D.I.Khan from where without allowing him to complete the tenure, he was transferred vide order dated 31.12.2021 to GPS Khan Abad, D.I.Khan on which he filed an application to the DEO (M) D.I.Khan on 18.02.2022. Whereafter he was further transferred vide order dated 07.03.2022 to GHSS No.3 D.I.Khan. He alleges that he was being victimized on political grounds and was not being allowed to complete tenure at any place. Against the subsequent order dated 07.03.2022, he filed departmental appeal which was not responded within ninety days. He then filed this appeal which is within time. Let this appeal be admitted to full hearing subject to all just and legal objections by the other side. The appellant is directed to deposit security and process fee and security within 10 days. Thereafter, notices be issued to the respondents. To come up for written reply/comments on 28.07.2022 before S.B at camp court D.I.Khan at camp court D.I.Khan.

As to the application for suspension of the operation of the impugned orders it is directed that operation of the last order that is of 07.03.2022 is suspended till the next date subject to the notices to the other side.

> (Kalim Arshad Khan) Chairman

Camp Court D.I.Khan

Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court or	 	
•		
- No	02E/ 2022	

	Case No	925/ 2022
S.No.	Date of order proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
1	2	3
1-	17/06/2022	The appeal of Mr. Shahid Ilyas presented today by Mr. Muhamm. Bilal Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and put up to the Markhy Chairman for prepar arder places.
		Worthy Chairman for proper order please. REGISTRAR
2-	20-6-2022	This case is entrusted to touring Single Bench at D.I.Khan f
		preliminary hearing to be put there on \(\sum_{9.06} \sum_{22} \). Notices be issued
		appellant and his counsel for the date fixed.
		CHAIRMAN
	Tys	
,	: .	
	d.	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

In service Appeal No. 925 /2022

Shahid Ilyas (<u>Appellant</u>) **VERSUS**

GOVT of KPK etc (Respondents)

INDEX

S. No.	Particulars of documents	Annexure	Page
1	Service appeal with affidavits		•
	along with CM Petition		
· - ·	Copy of the transfer order		-
2.	dated 31/12/2021	A .	•
j-	Copy of departmental		
3.	appeal/application dated	В	•
1	18/02/2022		
	Copy of the impugned transfer		
4.	order No. 3876-79 dated	c	
	07/03/2022		
5.	Copy of departmental appeal	D	
6.	Vakalatnama		

Dated: 16/06/2022

Humble Appellant

Shahid Ilyas

Through Counsel

Muhammad Bilat Advecate High Court

_		
Service Appeal No		/2022

Shahid Ilyas son of Qulli Khan r/o Kachi Paind Khan Dera Ismail Khan. Presently working as Chowkidar at GPS Sheikh Malli, District Dera Ismail Khan. Cell#0340-1957980

(Appellant)

VERSUS

- 1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary Education Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- 2. Director, Elementary & Secondary Education Department,
 Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 3. District Education Officer (Male) Dera Ismail Khan...

..... (<u>RESPONDENTS</u>)

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KPK SERVICES
TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974, AGAINST THE IMPUGNED
TRANSFER ORDER NO. 28541-46 DATED
31/12/2021 AND THE IMPUGNED TRANSFER
ORDER NO. 3876-79 DATED 07/03/2022 ISSUED
BY RESPONDENT NO. 3, WHEREBY SERVICES OF
THE APPELLANT WAS TRANSFERRED FROM GPS
KHAN ABAD TO GHSS NO. 3 DERA ISMAIL KHAN
ON POLITICAL INFLUENCE.

I have

PRAYER

On acceptance of this service appeal by declaring the impugned transfer order No. 3876-79 dated 07/03/2022 issued by respondent No. 3 as illegal, without jurisdiction, without law full authority and based on political influence.

Any other relief deemed appropriate in the given circumstances may also be granted to the appellant in the large interest of justice.

Note: Addresses given above shall suffice the object of service. All necessary and proper parties have been arrayed in the panel of respondents.

Respectfully Sheweth;

- 1. That the appellant is a bonafide resident of District Dera Ismail Khan and is serving as Chowkidar at GPS Sheikh Mali District Dera Ismail Khan since September 2021.
- That the appellant always performed his duties with due diligence, dedication and devotion, complying fully with the assigned tasks to the utter satisfaction of his superiors with no complaint whatsoever, either from public or his superiors.
- 3. That although the petitioner was transferred on the said post since September 2021 but ironically on 21/01/2022 the appellant received the impugned transfer order No. 28541-46 dated 31/12/2021 on whatsapp vide which the service of appellant is transferred from GPS Sheikh Mali to GPS Khanabad Dera Ismail Khan without any lawful justification but just on the political influence. Copy of the transfer order dated 31/12/2021 is annexed as Annexure-A.

Thataske

- 4. That the appellant filed a representation/application to the respondent#3 with the request to cancel the impugned transfer order of the appellant. Copy of application dated 18/02/2022 is annexed as Annexure-B.
- 5. That ironically the petitioner was once again transferred from GPS Khan Abad to GHSS No. 3 Dera Ismail Khan vide impugned transfer order No. 3876-79 dated 07/03/2022 again on political influence. Copy of the impugned transfer order No. 3876-79 dated 07/03/2022 is annexed as Annexure-C.
- 6. That petitioner once against preferred a departmental appeal dated 15/03/2022 against the order dated 07/03/2022 which was not decided as yet. Copy of the departmental appeal is annexed as **Annexure-D**.
- 7. That Feeling aggrieved by the impugned transfer orders, the appellant having left with no other remedy, the appellant is challenging the same by way of instant appeal, on inter alia the following grounds:-.

GROUNDS: -

- A. That the impugned transfer order No. 3876-79 dated 07/03/2022 is against the Constitution, Service Laws, Transfer Rules & Policy, and natural justice.
- B That transfer of Govt. Employees can't be made on the interference of political figures which is offensive to the Constitution and the law on the subject because Ministers, MPA's, MNA's and Senators, all are under oath to discharge their duties in accordance with the Constitution and Law.
- C. That the impugned transfer order is pre-mature one because the appellant is working in the GPS Sheikh Malli since six months while the service tenure is 3 years. Hence, on this

hahn

- D. That bare perusal of transfer order of the appellant clearly reflects that he did not completed his tenure according to transfer policy and rules therein at every place of his posting, so, this kind of illegal acts on behalf of respondents need to be set aside by this Tribunal at its appellate jurisdiction.
- E. That while issuing the impugned office order the respondent No. 3 did not care the policy of the transfer because the impugned transfer order by itself is illegal due to the non-observance of the normal tenure of an employee and it is further pertinent to mention here that the appellant even has not completed one year of his services at the same post. Hence the impugned office order of the appellant is liable to be set aside.
- F. That acts of the respondents especially respondent No. 3 is without jurisdiction based on mala fide and political based hence liable to be declares as null and void by this Honourable Court.
- G. That Counsel for the appellant may please be allowed to raise additional grounds during the course of arguments.

It is therefore respectfully prayed that the instant appeal may please be accepted as prayed for,

Dated: 16/06/2022

Humble Appellant

Shahid Ilyas
Through Counsel

Muhammad Shahab Khan Advocate High Court Dera Ismail Khan

John Mary

In service Appeal No.

/2022

Shahid Ilyas (<u>Appellant</u>)

VERSUS

GOVT of KPK etc (<u>Respondents</u>)

CERTIFICATE

Certified that appellant have not filed an appeal regarding the subject controversy, earlier in this august Court.

Dated ____/06/2022 .

Appellant

NOTE

Appeal with annexure along-with required sets thereof are being presented in separate file covers.

Dated 16 /06/2022

Appellant's counsel

ΙŊ	şervice	: Appeal	No.	T	/2022
			•		/ 2022

Shahid Ilyas (<u>Appellant</u>)

VERSUS

GOVT of KPK etc (Respondents)

AN APPLICATION FOR INTERIM RELIEF IN SHAPE OF SUSPENDING THE IMPUGNED TRANSFER ORDER NO. 28541-46 DATED 31/12/2021 AND THE IMPUGNED TRANSFER ORDER NO. 3876-79 DATED 07/03/2022 AND BY DIRECTING TO RESPONDENTS TO NOT TAKE ANY ADVERSE ACTIONS AGAINST THE APPELLANT.

Respectfully Sheweth;

- That contents of the main appeal may please be read as an integral part of this application.
- 2. Appellant has prima facie case balance of convenience also tilts in favour of the appellant.
- That if the impugned transfer order is not suspended then the appellant will suffer irreparable loss and the instant appeal would become infructuous.

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that the instant application may please be accepted as prayed for.

Dated: 1 /06/2022

Humble Appellafit

Shahid Ilyas Through Counsel

Muhammad Shahat

Khan

Advocate High Court Dera Ismail Khan

In service Appeal No	/2022	•	• •
Shahid Ilyas	VERSUS	GOVT of K	PK etc
(<u>Appellant)</u>		(Respond	lents)

AFFIDAVIT

- I, Shahid Ilyas, the appellant herein, do hereby solemnly affirm on oath:-
- That the accompanying CM has been drafted by counsel following my instructions;
- 2. That all parawise contents of the CM are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, belief and information;
- 3. That nothing has been deliberately concealed from this Honourable Tribunal, nor anything contained therein is based on exaggeration or distortion of facts.

Dated: 16_/06/2022

Deponent.

Identified By:-

Muhammad Shahab Khan Advocate High Court



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT FOUCATION OFFICER (M)

RENSFERORDER

Transfer of the following Cluss-IV is hereby made in the

mieres of publicativice with immediate effect.

SAN KANIK SEDIESICNATION	FROM	ro	REMARKS
Multiminad Tagliklian	GPS, No: I Jhock Malana	"GHSS, Behari Colony, D1Khan	Against V.15
A Symbon mod Shining Ilyus	GPS .Sheikh Mali,DIKhan	GPS, Khun Abad, DIKhan	Against V.P

In Charge report should be submitted to all concerned:

No TA'DA'Is allowed.

Sa/-DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M) DERA ISMAIL KHAN.

12	+	Car &		1.6		
*	y Sta⊒		die to	700		
۳,		. A. S.	91	e '	വര്യവ	co M
irini	i e K	300	1 13	AE+I	III/C-IV/ D	CO (III
		-				

Dated DIKhan The 3/1/2021

GODY to the

Banclad CHSS: Behari Colony, D.I.Khun.

Disneil Accounts Officer DIKhan.

District Monitoring Officer, D.I. Khan.

an Subribiolisional Education Officer (Male) Paron.

Sy Head Templer concerned

161 Official Conceded

DISTRICI EDUCATION OFFICER
(M) DERA ISMAIL KHAN, T

المرام عدد الكرون الكرو م کاری النم الدارس عام سره الورمن براكرى سكول الع بل عبى بطور فولسار الع تراکن سراکیام دے ریام سرم کو <u>در اور کرا</u> کا کو بدرلر والی اُن این المراكرة والمراكدة والمراكدة ووردم الموادة الموادية المراكدة المراكدة المراكدة المراكدة المراكدة المراكدة الموادية المراكدة المراكدة الموادية المراكدة الم عند المراضري الورسرة الولوي الرؤس مل عا محلم ليطرف سي من ب عالى سنه كواس سلول من ما مري سے يوك اكبي فيو ماء سوئے من اور مندی ا کی کن لنور کھی لودائی مواسے مدہ کوجونراسر لراموصول موا المعربية الدي كا دون على الن أركا دن مي جار 12 ما حال الرد أسل لغور سونان وبايد ١٩ أو سره ما بسرال خربرار لمنتديد عن ما فرر بهان اب وناب سي سُرارشي ي مال سي لم سه (اين سكول عني فا فري في ا وارت دي ماع اور تراسنر آراد لونسل ما مادع しからいかいとり 18/2/ 15-2022 H, 3 العارص شامان کولیدار لورکردایداله یکبدلین عل

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE) DERATISMANILIKHAN Tell: 09669280128-09669280131

ell: 09669280128-09669280131 Emall: emisdikhan@yahoo.com

Indiolowing transfer of Class-IV servants a I tak ng over charge.

州	:S:No	Name of OMeinl	Doctor	From &	California de la calenda de la compansión de la francia de la calenda de	To the state of th
·-,),`	137 138	The state of the s	FOR THE SHOP	F1,010 2	MA CONTRACTOR	Rentalis
	i i	THE WILL STATE OF THE STATE OF	Chowkidar	GHS No 6 DIKhan	(CESS)Bohat (Colon)	Welgerii Boris
	2	Hafiz Muhammad Rizwan	Chowkider.	GPS:Moqcem Shah	OHS No 6 DIKHant ("方法"以及市场
	3 -	Suldar Pervez	NQ	GMS Kat Kachi Paind Khan DIKhan	GMS/Sapri/Shimalik	ZAJORIONS
	4	Shahid Muhammad Ilyas	Chowkidar	Under Transfer to The GPS Khan Abad DIK	GHSSING DIDIGHT	N/Co
 	5	Muhammad Falsal	Chowkidary	GHSS No.3 DIKhan	CONSTRUCTION OF THE PROPERTY O	Available
	はが建し		SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	GRS Sheikhi Badain		A IN ALL ADERS
30	6	Ehsanullahi (1966)	Clowkidate,	working as GRS Wandalkall DIK	(GFONOG)DIGITA	Value Desg
	7	Shelten Asions	Chewitten:	CVS Wardanierk Broan	GPS Western Shah	Paro d

Softer

Elligenijeger inggrennichter efengentigt ihrer in ihn ber geenel gegengt bereiterichten eine

The order will to

- Constitution of Account Disciple.
- त्रे. (व्यक्तिमा समाम्बर्गान
- 4. Value 196

District Edinesian Officer (Male) Produktypadi (Man) Dated 171/2 / 2000

CHYBER PAKHTUNKHW MAD SHAHAB KHAN DC-09-0919. Date of Issue: Fabruary 2022 - Santa Monte a company مقدمة مندويها الأفاان بل الخ المرف والمنطريم في وزواب ويوم الدينة في يا آوزيو تأسك الم 100 CN 111010 کر حسب زیل شرائط بر وکیل مجتمر کیا ہے گئے ہیں فرڈی برخو یا باذ بندور آپ بردائک حاضر ہوتا ووں کو اور ہم آنگ افا ﴾ وجوف کو اطال وید کر حاضر مدالمدی کردن که اگر نیکی م مثلی باخر ند در در مدید بیری آیر جاخری لی در سب کنی طور دیرید خلاف در ایا ت مواول اس کے کی طرق ذیہ وار نہ دوں کے جو دیکل صاحب فوائل ما دیا جام کہری کے عادم یا تجیری کے افقات سے پہلے یا جو تجیر یا براہ تعلیل کیروی کرنے کے ذبہ وار نہ اول کے اور مقدر صور کیری کے علوں اور بجہ سامت اور نے یا بروز الطبل یا کیری کے افاحت کے آئے یا جی والی اور ان م خالم کوئی انتصال میٹے تو اُس کے ذید داریا ایک واسط کمی معاونہ کے ادا کرنے یا محت بند دالیں کرنے کے بھی صاحب موہ داب ذیر دار یہ زوان کے اُمد ا کوکل مانظ پر دانیز ساحب ویزیف آل کرده وات فور منابردادل دو کا ادر مناصب میخوف کوجرش دلوی یا براب دلوی یا دوفراست. ایزار ۱۹ این ذکری نظرهانی ایل بحرانی و برخم درخواست جرائم کے سابان دینے اور برحالی یا داخی نامد و فیدلد برجانب کرنے اتبال دوی کا محل اختیار و کا اور اسروت متره واست عاري الأي الله بيران الريجيري أحد أوري مقد وكارا المرافل أناني الخرائل المدين المنوق المري كيد الرفدي ورزات المراشية الم الناي يا قرق با گرفاری کل از فعل اجرائے ڈکزی کی صاحب موہرف کے بخراہ اوائی طیعہ کانچیزای کا آخیار بوڈ کا اور تمام مانٹہ پردائیز ماصب موساف کل کردہ از خود منظور أو آول ود از اور بصورت منزورت مراحب وصوف كو به جمي انتهار ود كه مقدمه مؤكورة كيا اس شكر من كاروز في إصورت ورفواست أخر على انیل گرانی با دیگر معالمہ و فارمہ فاکرہ کی وورید، دیکل با بی شرکر اسیت تبارت با ایت حراہ مقرد کریں اور ایٹ شیر قانون کو بھی ہے امر بھی سے اس نے مار د الكيارات ما كل الله ما هي وجول كو ما كل جي الله ووجه بتناسر في يركم جر بان الأله برك كا و ما دب ووف كا في الأك ماحب ووف کو ایری فیل نارخ ایش ہے، کیلے اوا نہ کرول کا تا ساحب ویوف کو بودا اختیار وو کا کہ مقرمہ کی بردی یہ کری اور ایس مارے یں جمرا کوئی مالالیہ تمی اتم کا صاحب وصوف کے برظاف خیر اوگا الفراوة لبنه نامه لأهاديا ب تأكه مندم منعمون وكالمستانان الزباليارية إورائيجي فمرن تجهدلها ليتباور فالوريدنيد

كَنْ مُنْ وَمِنْ مُنْ الْمُورِينَ مِن وَرِيادَ كِينَ بِالْقَالَمِي خِلَا مُولَى (يرواسا مُثَلُ مَاك

"A"

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SER	RVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.
~JUDICIAL COMPLEX (PESH	OLD), KHYBER ROAD, AWAR. IB DIK KUU
No. APPEAL No.	$\frac{1291120}{25}$
Shahid 10	
	Apellant/Petitioner
Ver	· ·sus
Through Song:	(EBSE) PESH
	RESPONDENT(S)
Notice to Appellant/Petitioner Shah	id Hyas S/o Qulli Kha
***************************************	of GPS Sheikh Malli
	DIChan
	es been fixed for Preliminary hearing, cord/arguments/order before this Tribunal
• AP	
	ne Tribunal on the said date and at the said ocate for presentation of your case, failing issed in default.
	Registrar, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar.
•	·

66 A ??

KUVDED	PAKHTUNKHWA	CEDIMAR	MDIDITAL A	
MILLDER	LAUUTUNUMA	SERVICE	TRIBLINAL.	DESHAWAD
		~~~~~	TIMOUND,	TENTIAMUL.
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD,
PESHAWAR.
Ros d
APPEAL No
22
Ch. 1. 1 11
Shahid lyus
Apellant/Petitioner
Versus
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
11 CERCEL Red
Through Sery: (ESSE) Respondent
RESPONDENT
Notice to Appellationer Mohaurite & 14
(Advocaje)
High court DIIOn
Take notice that your appeal has been fixed for Preliminary hearing
replication, affidavit/counter affidavit/record/arguments/order before this Tribuna
on 29/6/22 at 6.00 1919
You may, therefore, appear before the Tribunal on the said date and at the said
place either personally or through an advocate for presentation of your case, failing
which your appeal shall be liable to be dismissed in default.
Mark Court
Marp 1011, t  Registrar, 2  Registrar, 2  Registrar, 2
Duct - E
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal
Peshawar.